KIDS REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT #2
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Join Zoom Meeting
https://networkmaine.zoom.us/j/3232464655

Meeting ID: 323 246 4655

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023
MONMOUTH-MEMORIAL-SCHOOLHBRARY RSU 2 CENTRAL OFFICE
6:00 PM REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER/QUORUM PRESENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF AUGUST 3, 2023 AND
THE SPECIAL MEETING OF AUGUST 18, 2023

Move

Second Vote

ADJUSTMENT(S) TO AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

Recognition of Retirees

Public Comment

Introduction of Erik Gray, Incoming MA Principal
MMS Principal’s report to the Board

OLD BUSINESS

DATE:
PLACE:
TIME:
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
44
5.0
5.1
5.2
5.3
6.0

Vision Statement, Mission, and Motto of KIDS (RSU 2)
Move Second Vote

Approval of revised policies (Second Reading)

- BDE - Board Standing Committees

- BDE-R - Standing Committee Operating Procedures
Move Second Vote

Approval to hold regular board meetings at the Central Office and initiate community
based conversations.
Move Second Vote

NEW BUSINESS

6.1

6.2

Proposal for Advisory Committee - Superintendent Evaluation
Review of Policy CBI and CBI-R (attached), timeline, tool; 2 board members (elect a
chair), identify advisory members.

Approval of Overnight and Out-of-Country Trips
- MA FBLA trip to Leadership Conference in RI - 11/8 - 11/12/23
Move Second Vote



https://networkmaine.zoom.us/j/3232464655

6.3 Professional Development for FY24
7.0 COMMITTEE REPORTS
7.1 Policy Committee Meeting — 8/24/23

8.0 FINANCE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
- Income and Expense Report

9.0 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT
10.0 SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT
10.1  Welcome Back - Overview of Start of School Year

10.2  Newly Hired, Newly Appointed Personnel
- Spec Ed Tech Il at DES
- Spec Ed Tech 11l and Pre-K Ed Tech Ill at DES
- Spec Ed Teacher at DES
- K/1 Teacher at DES
- Grade 1 Teacher at HDES
- Custodian at HDMS
- 7th Grade Math Teacher at HDMS
- Transfer from ES Japanese to HDMS/HS Japanese Teacher
- Custodian at HDHS
- Custodian at HDHS
- HDHS 50% Wellness
- HDHS 50% Science
- Van Driver in Monmouth
- Special Ed Tech | at MMS
- Grade 2 Teacher at MMS
- 6-8 Science Teacher at MMS
- 6-8 History Teacher at MMS
- Custodian at MA
- Spanish Teacher at MMS and MA
Coaches:
- MA Golf
- MMS Boys ‘A’ Soccer
- MMS Girls ‘A’ Soccer
- MMS Girls ‘B’ Soccer
- MMS Cross Country

10.3  Resignation(s) / Retirement(s)
- School Counselor at DES
- Custodian at HDES
- Interventionist at MMS

10.4  Open Positions in the RSU
- Van Driver at HDMS/HS
- 50% PE at DES
- School Counselor at DES



11.0

12.0

10.5

10.6

10.7

- Japanese World Language K-5 at HDES and DES
- Special Ed Techs: DES 1.5, HDMS/HS 2, MMS 1
- RSU Multilingual Learner Teacher

- Assistant Special Ed Director

Upcoming Board Events and Committee Meetings (subject to change)
- Regular Board Meeting at Hall-Dale HS Cafeteria 6:00 p.m. - 10/5/23

Upcoming Evening Events at Schools

- HDES Open House - 9/12/23

- HDES 4th Grade Parent Night - 9/19/23

- HDMS Open House - 9/7/23

- HDHS Open House - 9/7/23

- HDHS Senior Parent Night - 9/7/23

- HDHS Homecoming Events - 9/28/23

- HDHS Homecoming games - 9/29/23

HDHS Homecoming 5k, pancake breakfast and dance 9/30/23

- Labor Day - 9/4/23 [Schools and Offices closed]
- Early Release Day 9/27/23

School Field Trips [In-state / School Day]
- MA Advanced Painting/Drawing trip to Colby Museum of Art - 11/16 /23
- HDHS Junior ELA class trip to Common Ground Fair - 9/22/23

ITEMS FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

ADJOURNMENT

Move

Second Vote



