KIDS REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT #2 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Join Zoom Meeting

https://networkmaine.zoom.us/j/3232464655

Meeting ID: 323 246 4655

DATE: PLACE: TIME:		THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 MONMOUTH MEMORIAL SCHOOL LIBRARY 6:00 PM REGULAR MEETING			
		<u>AGENDA</u>			
1.0	CALL TO ORDER/QUORUM PRESENT				
2.0	APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF AUGUST 3, 2023 AND THE SPECIAL MEETING OF AUGUST 18, 2023 Move Second Vote				
3.0	ADJUSTMENT(S) TO AGENDA				
4.0	PUBLI 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	IC COMMENT Recognition of Retirees Public Comment Introduction of Erik Gray, Incoming MA Principal MMS Principal's report to the Board			
5.0	OLD BUSINESS				
	5.1	Vision Statement, Mission, and Motto of KIDS (RSU 2) Move Second Vote			
	5.2	Approval of revised policies (Second Reading) - BDE - Board Standing Committees - BDE-R - Standing Committee Operating Procedures Move Second Vote			
	5.3	Approval to hold regular board meetings at the Central Office and initiate community based conversations. Move Second Vote			
6.0	NEW BUSINESS				
	6.1 Proposal for Advisory Committee - Superintendent Evaluation Review of Policy CBI and CBI-R (attached), timeline, tool; 2 board members (elect a chair), identify advisory members.				
	6.2	Approval of Overnight and Out-of-Country Trips - MA FBLA trip to Leadership Conference in RI - 11/8 - 11/12/23 Move Second Vote			

6.3 Professional Development for FY24

7.0 COMMITTEE REPORTS

7.1 Policy Committee Meeting – 8/24/23

8.0 FINANCE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

- Income and Expense Report

9.0 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

10.0 SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

- 10.1 Welcome Back Overview of Start of School Year
- 10.2 Newly Hired, Newly Appointed Personnel
 - Spec Ed Tech II at DES
 - Spec Ed Tech III and Pre-K Ed Tech III at DES
 - Spec Ed Teacher at DES
 - K/1 Teacher at DES
 - Grade 1 Teacher at HDES
 - Custodian at HDMS
 - 7th Grade Math Teacher at HDMS
 - Transfer from ES Japanese to HDMS/HS Japanese Teacher
 - Custodian at HDHS
 - Custodian at HDHS
 - HDHS 50% Wellness
 - HDHS 50% Science
 - Van Driver in Monmouth
 - Special Ed Tech I at MMS
 - Grade 2 Teacher at MMS
 - 6-8 Science Teacher at MMS
 - 6-8 History Teacher at MMS
 - Custodian at MA
 - Spanish Teacher at MMS and MA

Coaches:

- MA Golf
- MMS Boys 'A' Soccer
- MMS Girls 'A' Soccer
- MMS Girls 'B' Soccer
- MMS Cross Country

10.3 Resignation(s) / Retirement(s)

- School Counselor at DES
- Custodian at HDES
- Interventionist at MMS

10.4 Open Positions in the RSU

- Van Driver at HDMS/HS
- 50% PE at DES
- School Counselor at DES

- Japanese World Language K-5 at HDES and DES
- Special Ed Techs: DES 1.5, HDMS/HS 2, MMS 1
- RSU Multilingual Learner Teacher
- Assistant Special Ed Director
- 10.5 Upcoming Board Events and Committee Meetings (subject to change)
 - Regular Board Meeting at Hall-Dale HS Cafeteria 6:00 p.m. 10/5/23
- 10.6 Upcoming Evening Events at Schools
 - HDES Open House 9/12/23
 - HDES 4th Grade Parent Night 9/19/23
 - HDMS Open House 9/7/23
 - HDHS Open House 9/7/23
 - HDHS Senior Parent Night 9/7/23
 - HDHS Homecoming Events 9/28/23
 - HDHS Homecoming games 9/29/23
 - HDHS Homecoming 5k, pancake breakfast and dance 9/30/23

Other:

- Labor Day 9/4/23 [Schools and Offices closed]
- Early Release Day 9/27/23
- 10.7 School Field Trips [In-state / School Day]
 - MA Advanced Painting/Drawing trip to Colby Museum of Art 11/16/23
 - HDHS Junior ELA class trip to Common Ground Fair 9/22/23

11.0 ITEMS FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

12.0	ADJOURNMENT			
	Move	Second	Vote	